PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4460541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH GROSSMANN	06/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEEFRONT GMBH
Street Address:	HEIDENKAMPSWEG 74-76, 8.OG
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	20097

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15536045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2013437775

Email:goldbergpat@earthllink.netCorrespondent Name:RICHARD M. GOLDBERGAddress Line 1:25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	344/1/262
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504413841 REEL: 042710 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (\	We). Christoph GROSSMANN	
		(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing at	Elbchaussee 25, 22765 Hamburg, Germany	
		respectively,
have invented of	certain new and useful improvements in	
	AUTOSTEREOSCOPIC MULTI-VIEW SYSTEM	
for which which	I (we) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of	f even date herewith; and
MILEDEAG	Confront CmbII	
WHEREAS,	SeeFront GmbH having a principal place of business a	<u> </u>
	Heidenkampsweg 74-76	1 4
		NAME OF ASSIGNEES
1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	8.0G 20097 Hamburg, Germany btaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvement	nte and the said application:
is desirous of o	braining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvemen	into and the said application,
NOW, THEREF	ORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid,	and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt of w	hich is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said	
		(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assign	gned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign,	transfer and set over, unto the said
	SeeFront GmbH	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
its successors,	legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and to	under the said improvements, and the said
application and	all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the Unity authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United to issue	all Letters Patent for said improvements to
and I (we) here	SeeFront GmbH	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE).
its successors.	legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrur	ment.
AND I (WE) HE	REBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein as ecute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	ssigned, and that I (we) have not executed,
and will not exe	cute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	
AND I (WE) HE	REBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said	
	SeeFront GmbH	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
its successors,	legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting s	aid improvements, and testify in any legal
proceeding, sig	on all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue application	ns, make all rightful oaths and generally do
everything poss	sible to aid the said <u>SeeFront GmbH</u>	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
its successors, States.	legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent prote	ection for said improvements in the office
IN TESTIMONY	Y WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal-the day and year se	et opposite thereto.
Dete	Time 14, 2017 (SIGNATURE OF Christi	L.S.
Date	Signature OF Christi	oph GROSSMANN)

PATENT REEL: 042710 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 06/14/2017